The OSCE Secretariat bears no responsibility for the content of this document and circulates it without altering its content. The distribution by OSCE Conference Services of this document is without prejudice to OSCE decisions, as set out in documents agreed by OSCE participating States.

FSC.EMI/371/22 16 August 2022

ENGLISH only

EMBASSY & PERMANENT MISSION OF DENMARK VIENNA

File 2022-27257

Note Verbale

The Embassy & Permanent Mission of Denmark, Vienna presents its compliments to all Permanent Missions and Delegations to the OSCE and to the Conflict Prevention Centre, and has the honour report that the point of contact on small arms and light weapons and stockpiles of conventional ammunition (FSC.DEC/4/08) is: Security Policy Department (Ministry of Foreign Affairs), sp@um.dk.

The Embassy & Permanent Mission of Denmark, Vienna avails itself of this opportunity to renew to all Permanent Missions and Delegations to the OSCE and to the Conflict Prevention Centre the assurances of its highest consideration.

Vienna, 16 August 2022



To: All Permanent Missions and Delegations to the OSCE OSCE Conflict Prevention Centre